

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 93/2025

Inhabitants of Ward No. 2 & 6
Municipal Committee Basohli &
Anr.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel
vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Burhan Salaria, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE
ORDER
(04.08.2025)

- 01.** Reply on behalf of the respondent No. 5 who is the author of the impugned order is not on record and nobody has appeared on his behalf today.
- 02.** Let a direction be issued to the respondent No. 5- Executive Officer (Member Secretary, BOCA), Municipal Committee Basohli, District Kathua, to appear in person, on the next date of hearing along with the relevant record.
- 03.** List this case for consideration on 22.09.2025.

04. Interim direction(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.
05. A copy of this order be sent to the respondent No. 5 for information and compliance.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
04.08.2025
SUNIL

