

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 93/2025
CM No. 187/2025
CM No. 188/2025

Inhabitants of Ward Nos 2 and 6 MunicipalAppellant(s)/petitioner(s)
Committee Basohli Th Suresh Kumar
Sharma and another

Through: Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate vice
Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Saqira Jaffer, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
22.09.2025

1. Executive Officer, Municipal Committee Basohli Sh. Rajesh Kumar is present in person. He has produced the relevant record. Reply on his behalf has also been filed.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 5 shall retain the record and produce it on next date of hearing.
3. List on 25.11.2025.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
22.09.2025
Mahavir